MST719DE
 LCD TV Processor with Video Decoder/HDMI
Preliminary Data Sheet Version 0.1
Version 0.1    - 1 -            12/25/2007
Copyright  2007 MStar Semiconductor, Inc.  All rights reserved.
FEATURES
n Video Decoder
Ÿ Supports NTSC, PAL and SECAM video input

stress rating only and does not imply functional operation of the device. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
MST719DE-LF 0°C to +70°C LQFP 128
MARKING INFORMATION
MST719DE-LF
Operation Code B
Date Code (YYWW)
Lot Number
Operation Code A
Part Number
DISCLAIMER
MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE
TO ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION
OR USER OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY
LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
REVISION HISTORY
Document Description Date
MST719DE_ds_v01 Ÿ Initial release Dec 2007
Electrostatic charges accumulate on both test equipment and human body and can discharge
without detection. MST719DE comes with ESD protection circuitry; however, the device may be
permanently damaged when subjected to high energy discharges. The device should be handled
with proper ESD precautions to prevent malfunction and performance degradation.
UIDEDE
emperature
Range
E-LF 00°CC ttoo
 -0.33
 0  0
--4040
TJT
JAJA
)
Absosollute Me Maaxx
mpmpllyy ffunnccttiiononaal
vicice reliaabbiliility
PRPROO
ONSIBBIILLITYIT
SSERER OFOF AANYNY
CENNSSEE UNUNDDER
ation o
age
Des pt
Pac
LLQFPQFP
RR
ONONDDUUCCTTOO
UUCCTSTS
S
55.0
 V VVDVD V V
TT
Rattiinnggss m maayy ca
thhee d dee
128
MARRKK
MMSSTT719719DEDE-LF
RESERERVVERER EESS TTHHE R
EREINN TOO IM
SSSSUUMMEEDD BBYY MMST
OODDUUCTT OORR CI